

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: David Neal, editorial@nosetouchpress.com Chicago, IL 60614

Werewolves on the Run: Nosetouch Press Releases Norm, the Finale to the Wolfshadow Trilogy

[Chicago] Nosetouch Press announces the third and final volume of the Wolfshadow Trilogy in the horror-thriller, *Norm.*

"Norm picks up where *The Happening* left off, only eight years later," said D. T. Neal, author of the series. "I wanted to get back to this story and wrap things up for the characters. With the pandemic and lockdown going on, the time felt right to get this story out there."

"It's been ten years since the first of the series, *Saamaanthaa*, came out, and we're excited to see where Norm takes us," said Christine Scott, creative director and co-publisher of Nosetouch Press. "Since *Saamaanthaa* was the first book we published at Nosetouch back in 2011, we're looking forward to revisiting that world again."

"I am a big fan of werewolves," Neal said. "They're inherently fun to write about, even though they're always messy, both in terms of how they behave and also in terms of trying to keep them alive in a story. Not easy. I'd like to think that *Norm* will bring readers of the series satisfying closure on that world and the characters within it."

Nosetouch Press is an independent book publisher tandemly based in Chicago and Pittsburgh, with a commitment to bringing classical book design and excellent fiction to readers everywhere.

Norm will be released on October 31, 2021 in paperback and ebook formats.